DAC7615®
© 1998 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1443C Printed in U.S.A. November, 1998
Quad, Serial Input, 12-Bit, Voltage Output
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER
FEATURES
● LOW POWER: 20mW
● UNIPOLAR OR BIPOLAR OPERATION
● SETTLING TIME: 10µs to 0.012%

cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
LINEARITY DIFFERENTIAL PACKAGE SPECIFICATION
ERROR LINEARITY DRAWING TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE NUMBER(2) MEDIA
DAC7615P ±2 ±1 16-Pin DIP 180 –40°C to +85°C DAC7615P Rails
DAC7615PB " " " " " DAC7615PB Rails
DAC7615U ±2 ±1 16-Lead SOIC 211 –40°C to +85°C DAC7615U Rails
" " " " " " DAC7615U/1K Tape and Reel
DAC7615UB ±1 ±1 16-Lead SOIC 211 –40°C to +85°C DAC7615UB Rails
" " " " " " DAC7615UB/1K Tape and Reel
DAC7615E ±2 ±1 20-Lead SSOP 334 –40°C to +85°C DAC7615E Rails
" " " " " " DAC7615E/1K Tape and Reel
DAC7615EB ±1 ±1 20-Lead SSOP 334 –40°C to +85°C DAC7615EB Rails
" " " " " " DAC7615EB/1K Tape and Reel
NOTES: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book. (2) Models with a slash (/) are
available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /1K indicates 1000 devices per reel). Ordering 1000 pieces of “DAC7615EB/1K” will get a single
1000-piece Tape and Reel. For detailed Tape and Reel mechanical information, refer to Appendix B of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.